FORM FTO-1595 06-04	PATENTS ONL	▼ U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMME
To the Director of the United States Pati		record the attached original documents or copy thereof
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ball-skate AG		me: BallSkate Systems AG
	Ad	dress: Loewenplatz 43
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i		CH-8001 Zurich Switzerland
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	rger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha☐ Other	ange of Name	
Execution Date: December	6, <b>2</b> 007 Add	litional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖿 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	
$\square$ This document is being filed togethe	r with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Į.	Patent No.(s)
		,491,308
	A 3.5% A	□ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence	
oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Т	otal applications and patents involved: 1
Customer Number	7. T	oral fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
22850		■ Enclosed
cl. (703) 413-3000		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
ax. (703) 413-2220	8. D	eposit account number: 15-0030 th duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	
Statement and signature	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
<del>-</del>	he foregoing information to see	and correct and any attached copy is a true
py of the original document.		ana correct and any attached copy is a true
Gregory J. Maier	AUM	13/12/07
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
egistration Number: 25,599	Marvin J. Spiv Registration Number	rak 24.013
Total n	number of pages including this co	
	Do not detach this portion	OTI
all documents to be recorded with require	<del>-</del>	
Director of	of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office
M	ail Stop Assignment Recordati	on Services

Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

**PATENT REEL: 020234 FRAME: 0515** 

☑ 002/003

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ball-skate AG of Löwenplatz 43, CH-8001 Zürich, Switzerland, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Switzerland, is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent of the United States of America No. 6,491,308 issued on December 10, 2002; and

WHEREAS, BallSkate Systems AG of Löwenplatz 43, CH-8001 Zürich, Switzerland, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ball-skate AG by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 020234 FRAME: 0516

**2**003/003

10/12 2007 15:44 FAX 0041 44 225 4170 ZIMMERLI WAGNER

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ball-skate AG has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Ball-skate AG

Date: 06-12-200

Name:

Title: Member of the Board

> **PATENT REEL: 020234 FRAME: 0517**

**RECORDED: 12/12/2007**